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Kathy Alvey, Warden 
Branchville Correctional Facility

21390 Old State Road 37

Branchville, IN  47514

Work:  812-843-4205
Email:  kalvey@idoc.in.gov
Ron Gibson, Deputy Warden/Re Entry
Branchville Correctional Facility

21390 Old State Road 37

Branchville, IN  47514

Work: 812-843-4270

Email:  RJGibson@idoc.in.gov
Dan Mitchell, Deputy Warden/ Operations
Branchville Correctional Facility

21390 Old State Road 37

Branchville, IN  47514

Work:  812-843-4955

Email:  dmitchell@idoc.in.gov
Diane Pfeiffer, Administrative Assistant
Branchville Correctional Facility

21390 Old State Road 37
Branchville, IN  47514

Work:  812-843-4239

Email: dpfeiffer@doc.in.gov
Teri James, Community Services Director 

Branchville Correctional Facility

21390 Old State Road 37
Branchville, IN  47514

Work:  812-843-4204

Email:  TJames1@idoc.in.gov
Senator Erin Houchin
Indiana House of Representatives

200 W. Washington Street

Indianapolis IN  46204

Telephone: In Session 800-382-9467

Email:  erinhouchin02@gmail.com
Representative Stephen Bartels
Indiana House of Representatives
200 W. Washington Street

Indianapolis IN  46204

Phone: 317-232 9793
Email:  

Vince Luecke, Editor
Perry County News

P. O. Box 309

Tell City IN  47586

Home:  812-547-0373

Work:   812-547-3424

Email:  editor@perrycountynews.com
Jim Adams, Mayor of Tell City
City Hall

Tell City IN  47586

Home: 812-547-2262

Work:  812-547-5511

Email: mayortellcity@psci.net 
Jody French, Perry County
Development Corporation

Work:  812-843-5121

Email:  JFrench@pccs.k12.in.us
Paul Medcalf, Regional Director
Wheels of the World

3588 Katalla Drive

Newburgh, IN  47630

Home: 812-629-1287
Email: getpaul@live.com
Derrick Lawalin, Tell City Police Chief
707 Mozart Street

Tell City, IN  47586

Work: 812-547-7068

Email: 

Alan Malone, Sheriff

Perry County Sheriff’s Dept.

2211 Herrman Street

Tell City, IN  47586
Work: 812-547-2441

Email:  pcsheriffmalone@psci.net 
Jason Hoch, Perry County Prosecutor

615 Main Street

Tell City, IN  47586

Work: 812-547-2750

Email: pcpo@psci.net
Honorable Lucy Goffinet

Perry County Circuit Court Judge 

2219 Payne Street
Tell City, IN  47586

Work: 812-547-7048
Email:  lgoffinet@sbcglobal.net
Robert Hays, District Supervisor

Parole District #4A

5603 North Hwy 41

Evansville, IN  47711
Work:  812-424-9821

Cell: 812-483-5022

Email: RHays@idoc.in.gov
Jennifer Sims, P4A District Supervisor

5603 Highway 41 N

Evansville, IN  47711

Work:  812-424-9821 ext. 227

Email:  jsims@idoc.in.gov
Tom Hauser, County Commissioner
8430 N. State Road 66
Rome, IN  47574

Home:  812-836-2312

Email: thomash@psci.net
Dave Wedding, Sheriff
Vanderburgh County Sheriff’s Department
3500 N. Harlan 

Evansville, IN  47714

Work: 812-421-6220

Email: dwedding@vanderburghsheriff.com
Honorable David D. Kiely
Vanderburgh Circuit Court Magistrate

825 Sycamore Street #126

Evansville, IN  47708

Work:  812-435-5195
Email: dkiely@vanderburghgov.org
Honorable Wayne S. Trockman

Vanderburgh Superior Court Judge

825 Sycamore Street #116

Evansville, IN  47708

Work: 812-435-5408

Email: wtrockman@vanderburghgov.org
Cindy Brush
Special Projects Coordinator

Evansville Police Department

15 NW M.L. King Jr. Blvd.

Evansville, IN  47708

Work: 812-436-4949

Email: CBrush@Evansvillepolice.com





Steve J. Hauser, EMA Director

Perry County Emergency Management Agency

Courthouse Square

2219 Payne Street

Tell City, IN  47586

Work: 812-547-4426

Cell: 812-309-0674

Email:  pcema@psci.net
Gary Zellers, Deputy Director
Lincoln Hills Development Corporation

302 Main Street

Tell City, IN  47586

Work:  812-547-3435 ext. 225

Email: gary@lhdc.org
John Seifert, State Forester

Department of Natural Resources

402 West Washington Street, W296

Indianapolis, IN  46204

Work:  317-232-4116

Email: jseifert@dnr.in.gov
Bob Sawtelle, Property Manager

O’Bannon Woods State Park

7240 Old Forest Road SW

Corydon, IN  47112

Work:  812-738-8232

Cell: 812-267-3029

Email: bsawtelle@dnr.in.gov
Stanley Baelz, Asst. Park Manager

O’Bannon Woods State Park

7240 Old Forest Road SW

Corydon, IN  47112

Work:  812-738-8323

Email: sbaelz@dnr.in.gov
Traci Fischer
Perry County Community Corrections

601 Main Street, Suite B
Tell City, IN  47586

Work:  812-547-9775

Email: pcc@psci.net
Joe Goetz, Plant Manager

Coco Powell, Office Manager

WGS Global Services

840 5th Street

Tell City, IN  47586

Work:  812-548-4446

Email:  J.Goetz@WGSGlobalservices.com
Email:  Y.Powell@WGSGlobalservices.com
John Scioldo, Superintendent
Tell City Troy Township School Corp.

837 17th Street
Tell City, IN  47586

Work:  812-547-3300

Email:  John.Scioldo@tellcity.k12.in.us
Mary Roberson, Superintendent

Perry Central School 

18677 Old State Road 37

Leopold, IN  47551

Work:  812-843-5576

Email: roberm@pccs.k12.in.us
Alva L. Sibbitt, Jr., Superintendent

Cannelton School Corporation

109 S. 3rd Street

Cannelton, IN  47520

Work:  812-547-3296
Email:  mbembry@cannelton.k12.in.us
Garry Derossett, Superintendent

Crawford County Schools

1130 S. State Road 66

Marengo, IN  47140

Work:  812-365-2135

Email: gderossett@cccs.k12.in.us
Ryan MacGregor, Director

Clark County Community Corrections

Clark County Government Building

501 E. Court Avenue

Jeffersonville, IN  47130

Email: ryanmacgregor@aol.com
Susan Knoebel, CPO

Superior Court #2 Probation

Clark County Government Building

501 E. Court Avenue

Jeffersonville, IN  47130

Cynthia Wilmer
Dubois County Probation Department
One Courthouse Square, Room 311
Jasper, IN  47546

Work:  812-481-7075
Email:  probation@dubiouscountyin.org
Wanda Harper

Lawrence County ADAPT

918 16th Street, Suite 800

Bedford, IN  47421

Work:  812-275-1980

Email:  wharper@lawrencecounty.in.gov
Honorable Keith Meier

Warrick Superior Court 1

One Courthouse Square, Suite 300

Boonville, IN  47601

Work:  812-897-6140

Email:  judgekameier@warrickcounty.gov
Chris Wagner
Warrick County Drug Court

112 East Main Street

Boonville, IN  47601

Work:  812-897-3001

Email:  cwagner@warrickcounty.gov
Bob Collins, Brothers Keepers
2249 N. Posey Court Lane

Evansville, IN  47720

Email:  bobtristate@msn.com
Tony Metcalf
Churches Embracing Offenders (Vanderburgh)
1127 Lodge Road
Evansville, IN  47714

Email:  ametcalf@ceoevv.org
Pete Aldrich

2293 Troy Road

Washington, IN  47501 

Phone: 812-444-9775

Email: petealdrich65@gmail.com
Keith McCahey

Churches Embracing Offenders (Spencer/Perry)

563 S. Winter Lane

Santa Claus, IN  47579

Phone: 812-686-6649

Email: kmccahey45@yahoo.com
John Roberts
Freed from Within

700 Highway 62 West #29

Corydon, IN  47112

Phone: 812-572-2049

Email: freedfromwithin@gmail.com 

Carl Wening

Churches Embracing Offenders (Dubois)

6386 North Portersville Road

Jasper, IN  47546

Phone: 812-639-1671

Email: cawen@fullnet.com
Marie Opatrny- Pease and Iris Phillips

University of Southern Indiana

Department of Social Work

Evansville, IN  47712

Email:  mopatrny@usi.edu
Email: Iris.Phillips@usi.edu 

Melissa Stacer, PhD

Asst. Professor of Criminal Justice Studies

Dept. of Sociology, Anthropology & 

Criminal Justice Studies

University of Southern Indiana

8600 University Blvd

Evansville, IN  47712

Work:  812-465-7089

Email:  mjstacer@usi.edu
Rich Clark

215 Main Street

Ferdinand, IN  47532

Home:  812-367-1947

Email: cpr3591@gmail.com
Brandy Glenn
Perry Count Probation Department

2219 Payne Street

Tell City, IN 47586

Work: 812-547-8456

Email:  brg@psci.net
Rod Seeley, Harrison Co. Sheriff
Harrison Co. Sheriff’s Dept.

1445 Gardner Lane N. W., Suite 100
Corydon, IN  47112

Phone: 812-738-2195

Email: sheriff@hcsdin.net
Jeff Skaggs

Harrison Co. Probation 

1445 Gardner Lane N. W., Suite 3023
Corydon, IN  47112

Phone: 812-738-8214

Donnie Whitlow
2208 W. St. Rd. 65

Scottsburg, IN  47170

Email: ref23@twc.com
Ralph & Eunice Wiseman

3070 Hwy 62 N. E.

Corydon, IN  47112
Patrick & Florine Kellems

Paracletes CEO

11350 Auburn Road

Tell City, IN 47586

pakpck@live.com
(812) 719-8532

